

ACT VIII 64 of 2023 (R-64/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No-05

Dated- 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the petition .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Petitioner also files examination in chief of Bandana Biswas
.She is duly examined in full as PW1 and discharged .

During the examination of PW1 the signatures of PW 1 on the
examination in chief are marked as Ext 1 collectively.

Fix **04-04-2025** for argument .

D/C

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**